FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
SANTA FE COUNTY
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MARY MACKIE, AMANDA SHORT,

MICHELLE PEREZ, SHELLY ROSE,

ANNA SOEIRO, and ANITA DOORNBOS, individually,
and on behalf of her child, H.D.,

Plaintiffs,
V. No. D-101-CV-2016-00813

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT

Defendant.

STIPULATED MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS

The parties move the Court to stay this matter pending the completion of administrative
rulemaking by the Public Education Department to remove Section NMAC 6.10.7.11(C)(8)
NMAC. Upon completion of the administrative rulemaking by the Public Education Department
to remove Section NMAC 6.10.7.11(C)(8) NMAC, the matter should be dismissed with

prejudice. Counsel for Plaintiffs was contacted and consent to this Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Dan Hill

Dan Hill

Attorney for the New Mexico Public
Education Department

300 Don Gaspar

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2786
(505) 827-6618
Daniel . Hill@state.nm.us



mailto:Daniel.Hill@state.nm.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 6th day of May, 2016 a copy of the foregoing pleading was emailed to:

Alexandra Freedman Smith
Maria Martinez Sanchez
ACLU of New Mexico
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
P.O. Box 556
Albuquerque, NM 87103
asmith@aclu-nm.org
msanchez@aclu-nm.org

Jane Katherine Girard
Katherine A. Wray

Wray & Girard PC
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
102 Granite Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
jkgirard@wrarygirard.com
kwray@wraygirard.com

Laura Schauer lves

Kennedy Kennedy & Ives
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

1000 Second St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Isi@civilrightslawnewmexico.com
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